
Mistrovství ČR pro rok 2024

Junioři kvalifikace 1 × 120 hs, finále 1 × 120 hs

Datum: 4. 5. 2024 Kuželna: SKK Vrchlabí
Kombinace
Poř Jméno Oddíl Pl Do Ch Cel Pl Do Ch Cel Pl Do Ch Cel

1 Jan Zeman TJ Bižuterie Jablonec nad Nisou 376 200 0 576 394 196 5 590 770 396 5 1166
2 Tomáš Hrubý SK Solnice 384 211 1 595 384 185 5 569 768 396 6 1164
3 David Holý TJ Lokomotiva České Velenice 398 157 5 555 390 214 4 604 788 371 9 1159
4 Ondřej Stránský SKK Vrchlabí 346 222 2 568 379 201 1 580 725 423 3 1148
5 František Hrazdíra KK Orel Telnice 365 228 1 593 380 171 2 551 745 399 3 1144
6 Libor Krejčí KK Zábřeh 370 199 5 569 380 195 6 575 750 394 11 1144
7 Lukáš Dúška TJ Slovan Kamenice nad Lipou 381 183 0 564 381 192 1 573 762 375 1 1137
8 Miloslav Hýbl TJ Lokomotiva Česká Třebová 371 183 3 554 389 193 4 582 760 376 7 1136
9 Pavel Makovec TJ Sokol Chotoviny 394 185 4 579 380 172 4 552 774 357 8 1131

10 Martin Hanuš SKK Náchod 362 205 2 567 388 172 6 560 750 377 8 1127
11 Adam Mísař KK Zábřeh 391 169 2 560 356 206 4 562 747 375 6 1122
12 František Adamů ml. TJ Červený Kostelec 375 211 3 586 362 172 3 534 737 383 6 1120
13 Petr Vaněk TJ Červený Kostelec 370 180 5 550 375 192 1 567 745 372 6 1117
14 Jiří Benda TJ Sokol Zahořany 380 170 3 550 356 209 6 565 736 379 9 1115
15 David Vincze TJ Bižuterie Jablonec nad Nisou 386 166 9 552 390 160 4 550 776 326 13 1102
16 Viktor Šlajer Kuželky Holýšov 375 192 4 567 346 185 7 531 721 377 11 1098
17 Ladislav Hetcl ml. KK Kolín 370 179 5 549 370 179 5 549
18 Jakub Vrubl TJ Valašské Meziříčí 395 153 5 548 395 153 5 548
19 Ondřej Černý SKK Hořice 368 178 4 546 368 178 4 546
20 Tomáš Koplík SK Baník Ratíškovice 355 190 6 545 355 190 6 545
21 Kryštof Maňour TJ Radlice 363 180 7 543 363 180 7 543
22 Jiří Hanuš KK Moravská Slávia Brno 334 201 3 535 334 201 3 535
23 Václav Valenta ml. TJ KK Louny 363 171 4 534 363 171 4 534
24 David Sukdolák SK Kuželky Přelouč 347 185 2 532 347 185 2 532
25 Jan Škrampal TJ Slovan Kamenice nad Lipou 331 195 7 526
26 Jan Neuvirt TJ Centropen Dačice 380 140 6 520
27 Jan Kopecký TJ Start Rychnov nad Kněžnou 354 163 7 517
28 Jáchym Kratoš TJ VOKD Ostrava-Poruba 373 144 15 517
29 Filip Vrzala KC Zlín 354 160 3 514
30 Lukáš Holý TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary 371 135 8 506
31 František Hejna SKK Náchod 339 156 3 495
32 Jaroslav Nedoma KK Jihlava 355 136 9 491
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Finále

Junioři
Datum: 5. 5. 2024 Kuželna: SKK Vrchlabí
120 hs
Poř Jméno Oddíl Pl Do Ch Cel

1 David Holý TJ Lokomotiva České Velenice 390 214 4 604
2 Jan Zeman TJ Bižuterie Jablonec nad Nisou 394 196 5 590
3 Miloslav Hýbl TJ Lokomotiva Česká Třebová 389 193 4 582
4 Ondřej Stránský SKK Vrchlabí 379 201 1 580
5 Libor Krejčí KK Zábřeh 380 195 6 575
6 Lukáš Dúška TJ Slovan Kamenice nad Lipou 381 192 1 573
7 Tomáš Hrubý SK Solnice 384 185 5 569
8 Petr Vaněk TJ Červený Kostelec 375 192 1 567
9 Jiří Benda TJ Sokol Zahořany 356 209 6 565

10 Adam Mísař KK Zábřeh 356 206 4 562
11 Martin Hanuš SKK Náchod 388 172 6 560
12 Pavel Makovec TJ Sokol Chotoviny 380 172 4 552
13 František Hrazdíra KK Orel Telnice 380 171 2 551
14 David Vincze TJ Bižuterie Jablonec nad Nisou 390 160 4 550
15 František Adamů ml. TJ Červený Kostelec 362 172 3 534
16 Viktor Šlajer Kuželky Holýšov 346 185 7 531
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Kvalifikace Finále Celkem


